CH \$40.00 132725 1096065

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-15755.0001USC1 To the Commissioner of Putents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SYDDANSK UNIVERSITET PRIDE PROTEOMICS A/S Campusvej 55 Forskerparken 10 C DK-5230 Odense M DK-5230 Odense M DENMARK DENMARK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?

Yes
No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: June 21, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/960652 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Anne M. Murphy Enclosed Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account P. O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2007 Anne M. Murphy (54,327) Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including attachments and document: $oldsymbol{5}$ Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Alexandria VA 22313-1450 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): I hereby certify that this paper (5 being transmitted by facsimile (57) .273.0140) to the By: Nume: Megan Mil. Mill Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be reported, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be reforded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 019581 FRAME: 0981 07/19/2007 15:16 FAX MERCHANT & GOULD ☑️003/005



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

 $= e^{-\frac{1}{2}} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{$

Parties:

Assignor: SYDDANSK UNIVERSITET

(a body corporate existing under the laws of Denmark) of Campusvej 55, DK-5230 Odense M, Denmark

Assignee: PRIDE PROTEOMICS A/S

(a company incorporated in Denmark) of Forskerparken 10 C, DK-5230 Odense M, Denmark

Recitals:

- (A) The assignor is the Applicant in International Patent Applications PCT/DK02/00368, PCT/DK02/00369 and PCT/DK03/00190 ("the PCT applications"), of which the Patent Applications set out in the schedule hereto are the national and regional phase entries ("the Applications").
- (B) The Assignor is the owner of rights in the inventions which are the subject-matter of the Applications and the Assignor has accordingly agreed to assign all of its rights in the Applications to the Assignee.

Operative provisions:

In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration for the payment of 1 Euro and other consideration by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee, which accepts, all of its rights in each of the Applications.

The Assignor covenants at the request and cost of the Assignee it will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Applications.

PATENT REEL: 019581 FRAME: 0982 IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed

SCHEDULE

The Applications:

International application No PCT/DK02/00368 Title: MAMMALIAN DIABETES-MEDIATING PROTEINS International Filing Date: 29 May 2002

Country EPO USA

Application No. 02742844 10/960.652

Country USA

Application No. 10/479.530

International application No PCT/DK02/00369 Title: PROTEINS IN DIABETES PROTEOME ANALYSIS International Filing Date: 29 May 2002

Country **EPO** USA

Application No. 02742845 10/982,218

Country USA

<u>Application No.</u>

10/479,501

International application No PCT/DK03/00190 Title: HUMAN DIABETES-MEDIATING PROTEINS International Filing Date: 20 March 2003

Country **EPO** USA

Application No. 03744324 10/508,255

Country China India

Application No. 03811434.8 3234/DELNP/2004

Signed for and on behal SYDDANSK UNIVERS In the presence of:

Signature: . Name:

Address: الر

Signed for and on behalf of PRIDE PROTEOMICS A/S In the presence of: Witness

Name: Lower, Govern Address: ചംസംസ്വം മാ

Mayor Residence

Name: *プェル*ぐ

Position: REKTOR

Marhe: *Jewe*r Position: 🕰

PATENT

REEL: 019581 FRAME: 0983





It is hereby certified that the enclosed photocopy is in accordance with the original document, which has been showed to me.

The Court in Odense, Denmark, 21th June 2007.

Jonna Krogslund Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/19/2007

OANMARKS DOMSTOLE

PATENT REEL: 019581 FRAME: 0984